Honorary Consultants 29    21 72.41 
Sectional Consultants 4     3 75.00 
Medical Offers 19    10 52.63 
Registrar 130   109 83.85 
House Officers 27 20 74.07 
Total 228 174 76.32 

Source: Researcher’s compilation, 2025 
Table 2 shows that a total of two hundred and twenty-eight (228) copies of number, were 
administered to respondents. Out of which one hundred and seventy-four (174) copies were 
properly filled and returned, indicating 76.32% response rate.  

Test of Hypothesis    
Hypothesis 1 
H01: There is no significant influence of shift duty on the commitment of medical doctors at 

the University of Uyo Teaching Hospital, Akwa Ibom State.